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Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
25to 45 to .
Base Male Female |18to 24 24 35t0 44 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands | East | London South Wales Scotland
Have you ever had a romantic relationship with a
fellow employee?
All GB Adults| 2009 964 1045 241 364 340 360 703 1105 904 494 329 193 257 460 100 175
Yes, | have 30% 32% 28% 18% 30% 38% 31% 28% 34% 25% 29% 29% 34% 29% 31% 27% 26%
No, | have not 64% 61% 66% 60% 63% 57% 64% 68% 62% 66% 65% 59% 61% 64% 63% 71% 71%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Not applicable - | have never worked 3% 2% 3% 12% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Fenland District Council is planning on introducing a
policy on relationships at work which will mean that
employees have to write and let their manager know
if they are having an office romance with their co-
worker. Which one, if any, of the following BEST
describes how you would feel if your company
introduced a “love contract”?
All GB Adults who are working but not self-employed 1306 650 656 138 312 280 269 306 773 533 326 208 133 174 285 67 113
Outraged: it is unnecessary for my boss to know what |
get up to out of work hours 44% 47% 41% 42% 40% 48% 44% 45% 42% 46% 47% 43% 44% 49% 42% 36% 38%
Disappointed: it wouldn’t do much for staff morale|  22% 21% 23% 22% 25% 19% 22% 21% 24% 18% 21% 26% 23% 17% 20% 29% 25%
Understanding: it's okay when things are going right, but
when co-workers split up there is a real tension in the
workplace 23% 19% 26% 19% 23% 25% 25% 19% 24% 20% 20% 20% 20% 25% 26% 23% 24%
Pleased: It is necessary for my boss to be made aware off
this situation 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Don't know 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 7% 11% 6% 12% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 11%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.




